
2020 Statewide Pro Bono Coordinator Contact List 

ATLANTIC/CAPE MAY (Vicinage 1) 

Carolina Overs 
Atlantic County Civil Courthouse 

1201 Bacharach Boulevard 
Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 

(609) 402-0100 ext. 47032 
Carolina.Overs@njcourts.gov 

BERGEN (Vicinage 2) 

Nancy Nicholas  
Bergen County Justice Center 

10 Main Street, Room 124 
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 

(201) 221-0700 ext. 25053  
Nancy.Nicholas@njcourts.gov 

BURLINGTON (Vicinage 3) 

Kerry Filor  
Burlington County Courts Facility 

Municipal Division 
49 Rancocas Road 
Mt. Holly, NJ 08060 

(609) 288-9500 ext. 38549 
Kerry.Filor@njcourts.gov 

 

CAMDEN (Vicinage 4) 

Georgette Mejia 
Camden County Hall of Justice 
101 South 5th Street, Suite 680 
Camden, New Jersey 08103 
(856) 650-9100 ext. 43960 

Georgette.Mejia@njcourts.gov 
 

ESSEX (Vicinage 5) 

James Dunnemann 
Municipal Division 

Essex County Courts Bldg., Rm. 716 
Veterans Court House 
50 West Market Street 

Newark, New Jersey 07102 
(973) 776-9300 ext. 55714 

James.Dunnemann@njcourts.gov 
 

GLOUCESTER/CUMBERLAND/SALEM 
(Vicinage 15) 

 
Joseph Pizarro 

Gloucester County Justice Complex 
70 Hunter Street 

Woodbury, New Jersey 08096 
(856) 878-5050 ext. 15179 

Joseph.Pizarro@njcourts.gov 
 

HUDSON (Vicinage 6) 

Jennifer Gambino 
Hudson County Administration Bldg. 
595 Newark Avenue, TCA’s Office 

Jersey City, New Jersey 07306 
(201) 795-6607 ext. 60521 

Jennifer.Gambino@njcourts.gov 
 

MERCER (Vicinage 7) 

Sowmini Hassan 
Mercer County Criminal Courthouse  
400 South Warren Street Rm. 109 
Trenton, New Jersey 08650-0068 

(609) 571-4200 ext. 74106 
Sowmini.Hassan@njcourts.gov 

 
 

MIDDLESEX (Vicinage 8) 

Tiffany Leverett 
Middlesex County Courthouse 

1 John F. Kennedy Square 
P.O. Box 964 

New Brunswick, NJ  08903-0964 
(732) 645-4300 ext. 88835 

Tiffany.Leverett@njcourts.gov 
 
 

 

 

MONMOUTH (Vicinage 9) 

Kavita Prabhala 
Family Division  

Monmouth County Courthouse 
71 Monument Park 

Freehold, NJ  07726 
 (732) 358-8700 ext. 87216 

Kavita.Prabhala1@njcourts.gov 

mailto:Carolina.Overs@njcourts.gov
mailto:Nancy.Nicholas@njcourts.gov
mailto:Kerry.Filor@njcourts.gov
mailto:Georgette.Mejia@njcourts.gov
mailto:James.Dunnemann@njcourts.gov
mailto:Joseph.Pizarro@njcourts.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Gambino@njcourts.gov
mailto:Sowmini.Hassan@njcourts.gov
mailto:Tiffany.Leverett@njcourts.gov
mailto:Kavita.Prabhala1@njcourts.gov


MORRIS/SUSSEX (Vicinage 10) 

Margaret Musielski 
Historic Courthouse - Room 252 

Washington & Court Streets 
P.O. Box 910 

Morristown, New Jersey 07963-0910 
(862) 397-5623 ext. 75068 

Margaret.Musielski@njcourts.gov 
 

OCEAN (Vicinage 14) 

Tracy Leverich 
Jury Management 

100 Hooper Avenue 
Toms River, New Jersey 08753 

(732) 506-5060 ext. 4472 
Tracy.Leverich@njcourts.gov 

 
 

PASSAIC (Vicinage 11) 

Diana H. Bodeen 
Family Division / DVHO 

Passaic County Admin Bldg 
401 Grand Street, 8th Floor  

Paterson, New Jersey 07505 
(973) 653-2910 ext. 24615 

Diana.Bodeen@njcourts.gov 
 

SOMERSET/HUNTERDON/WARREN 
(Vicinage 13) 

Carrie McCormick 
Somerset County Courthouse 

20 North Bridge Street 
Somerville, New Jersey 08876-1262 

(908) 332-7700 ext. 13355 
Carrie.McCormick@njcourts.gov 

 

UNION (Vicinage 12) 

Sandy Boucher 
Union County Courthouse 

2 Broad Street- 2nd Fl.- New Annex 
Elizabeth, New Jersey 07207 

(908) 787-1650 ext. 21312 
Sandy.Boucher@njcourts.gov 
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